

Bーユニ 上(

Truckee Meadows Water Authority Accounts Payable PO Box 30013 Reno NV 89520-3013 **Purchase Order**

Page 1 of 1

PO Accounting Date:

7/1/2017

THIS NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES, PACKAGES AND SHIPPING PAPERS.

Purchase Order #

PO-002941

Delivery must be made within doors of specified destination.

\ F

VEZDOR

Western Nevada Supply Co PO Box 31001-1161 Pasadena CA 91110-1161 SH-P TO

Truckee Meadows Water Authority 1355 Capital Blvd Reno NV 89502

	Reque	ster Contact Name		Reque	ester Contact Phone	Number	V	endor Number 000062
								000062
	Date Ordered	Date Requested		10	Freight Meth	od/Terms		
	7/1/2017	6/30/2018						
Line	# D	escription/Part No.	Qty	UOM	Unit Price	Discount A	mount	Extended Price
	** Warehouse Sup No. 2017-015 - Te 6/30-18) with Optic Conxsent of Both additional one-yea (Supplies - NR\$ 3: 1.7353.13.1340 - F	oplies- 332 Bid TMWA Bid oplies- 332 Bid TMWA Bid orm 1 year (7/1/17 - on to Renew Upon Mutual Parties for four (4) or (1) year periods. 32 Bid) Requestor Tom Clifton						
1	Supplies		478294.32	usd	1.00			\$478,294.32
	Mark Fore General N							

Truckee Meadows Water Authority's Terms and Conditions shall govern this and all related transactions, review them at http://tmwa.com/docs/po_terms_and_conditions.doc

This Purchase Order number must be indicated on all invoices, cartons and packing slips.

PURCHASE AGREEMENT (NRS 332)

WAREHOUSE AND SAND YARD SUPPLY BID FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018 TMWA Bid No.: 2017-015

THIS SUPPLY PURCHASE AGREEMENT (also herein referred to as "Contract"), made and entered into this 1st day of July, 2017, by and between the Truckee Meadows Water Authority hereinafter called "TMWA" and Western Nevada Supply Company, 950 Rock Boulevard, Sparks, Nevada 89431, hereinafter called the "Supplier".

WITNESSETH, that TMWA and the Supplier, for the consideration hereinafter named, agree as follows:

Article 1 Scope of Work

The Supplier shall provide all labor, materials, equipment/products, and incidentals required to supply TMWA's Warehouse and Sand Yard Bid ("Bid List Items"). The specified Bid List Items are included in Attachment "A," prepared by TMWA and attached hereto, and as amended by specific addenda. Supplier shall do everything required by this Agreement in furnishing and delivering the Bid List Items to TMWA's Capital Boulevard Warehouse located at 1355 Capital Boulevard, Reno, Nevada 89502 and/or TMWA's Sand Yard located at 1205 S. 21st Street, Sparks, Nevada 89431.

Article 2 Contract Time, Guaranteed Delivery Date, and Liquidated Damages

Supplier agrees to deliver the Bid List Items, in a good and satisfactory condition to the TMWA Capital Boulevard Warehouse located at 1355 Capital Boulevard, Reno, Nevada 89502 and/or TMWA's Sand Yard located at 1205 S 21st Street, Sparks, Nevada 89431 on a weekly basis or as required following the issuance of the Notice to Proceed, unless otherwise agreed to between the parties, which is the Guaranteed Delivery Time as defined in the Bid Package.

TMWA and Supplier recognize that time is of the essence of this Agreement.

TERM: This Agreement shall commence on July 1, 2017 and shall terminate upon the completion of the Services approximately three hundred sixty-five (365) days on or about June 30, 2018, unless sooner terminated by either party as specified in Section 6. Upon mutual consent of both parties this contract may be extended for four (4) additional, one-year periods.

Article 3 The Contract Sum

TMWA shall pay Supplier, as full compensation for furnishing the Bid List Items, services, and other specified items in accordance with the Contract Documents and to the satisfaction of TMWA, the lump sum amount of: Four Hundred Seventy-Eight Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Four (\$478,294.32) Dollars and Thirty-Two Cents.

Article 4 Payment

Payment for the Bid List Items described in Attachment "A" of the Bid Schedule will be made within 30 days of the later of: i) inspection by TMWA and acceptance of delivery of such Bid List Items; or ii) receipt of an invoice for the Bid List Items.

Article 5 Acceptance and Final Payment

Testing, if applicable, and acceptance of the Bid List Items shall be as specified in the Attachment "A", Bid and Contract Documents. Acceptance of final payment by the Supplier shall constitute a full waiver and release by the Supplier of all claims against TMWA arising out of or relating to this Agreement.

Article 6 The Contract Documents

The following is an enumeration of the Contract Documents that are fully a part of the Contract as if herein repeated:

- 1. Bid Documents and Bid Form
- 2. Attachment "A"
- 3. Agreement
- 4. Addenda

Article 7 Warranty

Supplier warrants that the Bid List Items furnished under the Contract will be of good quality and new and that the Bid List Items will be free from defects and will conform with the requirements of the Bid and Contract Documents.

Article 8 Indemnification/Hold Harmless

Notwithstanding any provision to the contrary in the Contract Documents, TMWA waives any requirement that the Supplier on this bid provide insurance (other than property insurance insuring risk of loss until delivery and acceptance by TMWA) in connection with the delivery of the Bid List Items.

Article 9 Performance Bond – NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT

Article 10 Termination

In addition to other provisions of this Agreement, TMWA may terminate the Agreement in accordance with the procedures specified in the Bid Documents, Bid Form, Attachment "A" and Contract upon giving Supplier seven (7) day notice in writing.

Article 11 Governing Law

This Agreement shall be governed by, interpreted under and construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Nevada, with venue in the County of Washoe. Each of the parties hereto acknowledge and agree that the laws of the State of Nevada and the selection of venue in the County of Washoe were freely chosen by the parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement the day and year first above written.

TRUCKEE MEADOWS WATER AUTHORITY

Dated: <u> </u>	By: General Manager
	ATTEST:TMWA Clerk
Dated: June 13th, 20_17	Supplier: Western Nevada Supply Company
	950 S. Rock Boulevard
	Sparks, Nevada 89431
	By Anday Size sin
	Name: Andrew Siperius Title: Waterworks Manager
STATE OF NEVADA)) ss: COUNTY OF WASHOE)	
Public, <u>Produce Siderius</u> the foregoing Agreement for Equ Supplier	
Appointment Recorded in Washoe Count No: 02-74816-2 • Expires February 1, 201	8 Notary Public

ATTACHMENT "A" BID SCHEDULE BID LIST ITEMS

	Description	*Minimum	*Maximum	Scheduled	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	SMBL 244 3/4" X 6" FCRC .875	Inventory 10	Inventory 20	Value 80	EACH	\$39.50	
2	SMBL 244 3/4" X 6" FCRC 1.05	10	20	40	EACH	\$41.00	
3	SMBL 244 1" X 6" FCRC 1.13	10	20	60	EACH	\$41.00	
4	SMBL 244 1-1/4" X 6" FCRC 1.37	10	20	5	EACH	\$43.00	\$215.00
5	SMBL 244 1-1/4" X 6" FCRC 1.66	10	20	5	EACH	\$43.00	\$215.00
6	SMBL 244 1-1/2" X 6" FCRC 1.90	10	20	20	EACH	\$44.00	\$880.00
7	SMBL 244 2" X 6" FCRC 2.13	10	20	25	EACH	\$46.00	\$1,150.00
8	SMBL 244 2" X 6" FCRC 2.38	10	20	20	EACH	\$46.00	\$920.00
9	SMBL 244 CTS FCRC 3/4" X 3"	10	20	96	EACH	\$20.00	\$1,920.00
10	SMBL 244 IPS FCRC 3/4" X 3"	10	20	74	EACH	\$20.00	\$1,480.00
11	SMBL 244 CTS FCRC 1" X 3"	10	20	75	EACH	\$21.25	\$1,593.75
12	SMBL 244 IPS FCRC 1" X 3"	10	20	65	EACH	\$21.25	\$1,381.25
13	SMBL 244 CTS FCRC 1-1/4" X 3"	10	20	25	EACH	\$21.75	\$543.75
14	SMBL 244 IPS FCRC 1-1/4" X 3"	10	20	20	EACH	\$21.75	\$435.00
15	SMBL 244 CTS FCRC 2" X 3"	10	20	20	EACH	\$23.75	\$475.00
16	4.00" X 15" SNGL BAND FCRC O.D. STL	2	4	6	EACH	\$92.00	\$552.00
17	4.80" X 15" SNGL BAND FCRC	2	4	6	EACH	\$93.00	\$558.00
18	5.10" X 15" SNGL BAND FCRC	2	4	8	EACH	\$93.00	\$744.00
19	6.00" X 15" SNGL BAND FCRC	2	4	6	EACH	\$115.00	\$690.00
20	6.80" X 15" SNGL BAND FCRC	2	4	4	EACH	\$115.00	\$460.00
21	7.20" X 15" SNGL BAND FCRC	4	6	10	EACH	\$119.00	\$1,190.00
22	7.35" X 15" SNGL BAND FCRC	4	6	1	EACH	\$119.00	\$119.00
23	8.00" X 15" SNGL BAND FCRC O.D.STL	1	1	4	EACH	\$143.00	\$572.00
24	9.05" X 15" SNGL BAND FCRC	2	4	2	EACH	\$143.00	\$286.00
25	9.40" X 15" SNGL BAND FCRC	2	4	1	EACH	\$149.00	\$149.00
26	11.10" X 15" SNGL BAND FCRC	2	4	1	EACH	\$183.00	\$183.00
27	11.95" X 15" SNGL BAND FCRC	2	4	1	EACH	\$183.00	\$183.00
28	12.00" X 15" SNGL BAND FCRC STD STL	1	2	1	EACH	\$183.00	\$183.00

^{*}Minimum and Maximum Inventory Amounts Provided for Informational Purposes Only - Do Not Base Total Price on These Quantities **Except for PVC IPS Compression all other IPS Compression are PEP

	Description	*Minimum	*Maximum	Scheduled Value	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
29	13.20" X 15" SNGL BAND FCRC	Inventory 1	Inventory 2	value 1	EACH	\$212.00	
30	14.20" X 15" SNGL BAND FCRC	1	2	1	EACH	\$215.00	
31	15.30" X 15" SNGL BAND FCRC	1	1	2	EACH	\$396.00	
32	16.50" X 15" SNGL BAND FCRC	1	1	2	EACH	\$401.00	
33	17.40" X 15" SNGL BAND FCRC	1	1	2	EACH	\$411.00	
34	18.75" X 15" SNGL BAND FCRC		1	2	EACH	\$436.00	\$872.00
35	19.50" X 15" SNGL BAND FCRC	1		2	EACH	\$439.00	\$878.00
36	25.80" X 15" SNGL BAND FCRC	1	1	2	EACH	\$846.00	\$1,692.00
37	3" HYMAX REPAIR COUPLING	2	4	2	EACH	\$76.00	\$152.00
38	4" HYMAX REPAIR COUPLING	2	4	2	EACH	\$86.00	\$172.00
39	6" HYMAX REPAIR COUPLING	4	6	12	EACH	\$196.00	\$2,352.00
40	8" HYMAX REPAIR COUPLING	2	4	4	EACH	\$199.00	\$796.00
41	10" HYMAX REPAIR COUPLING	2	4	2	EACH	\$210.00	\$420.00
42	12" HYMAX REPAIR COUPLING	2	4	2	EACH	\$385.00	\$770.00
43	14" HYMAX REPAIR COUPLING	2	4	2	EACH	\$895.00	\$1,790.00
44	16" HYMAX REPAIR COUPLING	2	4	2	EACH	\$935.00	\$1,870.00
45	18" HYMAX REPAIR COUPLING	2	4	2	EACH	\$1,085.00	\$2,170.00
46	20" HYMAX DI REPAIR COUPLING	2	4	2	EACH	\$1,172.00	\$2,344.00
47	20" HYMAX FOR 18" AC REPAIR COUPLING	2	4	2	EACH	\$1,172.00	\$2,344.00
48	24" HYMAX REPAIR COUPLING	2	4	2	EACH	\$1,365.00	\$2,730.00
49	4" ROMAC MACRO COUPLING	1	2	2	EACH	\$155.00	\$310.00
50	6" ROMAC MACRO COUPLING	1	2	2	EACH	\$230.00	\$460.00
51	8" ROMAC MACRO COUPLING	1	2	2	EACH	\$245.00	\$490.00
52	3/4" X CLS BRS NIP	20	40	50	EACH	\$1.50	\$75.00
53	3/4" X 2" BRS NIP	20	40	30	EACH	\$1.95	\$58.50
54	3/4" X 3" BRS NIP	20	40	16	EACH	\$2.58	\$41.28
55	3/4" X 4" BRS NIP	20	40	21	EACH	\$3.40	\$71.40
56	3/4" X 6" BRS NIP	20	40	22	EACH	\$4.85	\$106.70

	Description	*Minimum	*Maximum	Scheduled		Unit	Total
		Inventory	Inventory	Value	Unit	Price	Price
57	3/4" X 12" BRS NIP	20	40	28	EACH	\$9.00	\$252.00
58	1" X CLS BRS NIP	20	40	50	EACH	\$2.35	\$117.50
59	1" X 3" BRS NIP	20	40	57	EACH	\$3.75	\$213.75
60	1" X 6" BRS NIP	10	20	6	EACH	\$7.25	\$43.50
61	1" X 12" BRS NIP	10	20	18	EACH	\$14.00	\$252.00
62	1-1/4" X CLS BRS NIP	5	10	20	EACH	\$3.25	\$65.00
63	1-1/4" X 3" BRS NIP	5	10	6	EACH	\$5.00	\$30.00
64	1-1/4" X 6" BRS NIP	5	10	10	EACH	\$9.75	\$97.50
65	1-1/2" X CLS BRS NIP	5.	10	22	EACH	\$4.50	\$99.00
66	1-1/2" X 3" BRS NIP	5	10	6	EACH	\$6.58	\$39.48
67	1-1/2" X 6" BRS NIP	5	10	6	EACH	\$12.75	\$76.50
68	1-1/2" X 12" BRS NIP	5	10	13	EACH	\$25.00	\$325.00
69	2" X CLS BRS NIP	5	10	26	EACH	\$7.00	\$182.00
70	2" X 3" BRS NIP	5	10	17	EACH	\$8.00	\$136.00
71	2" X 6" BRS NIP	5	10	20	EACH	\$15.75	\$315.00
72	2" X 12" BRS NIP	5	10	26	EACH	\$32.00	\$832.00
73	1" X 3"/4" BRS HEX BUSH	5	10	55	EACH	\$2.85	\$156.75
74	1-1/4" X 3/4" BRS HEX BUSH	5	10	4	EACH	\$4.95	\$19.80
75	1-1/4" X 1" BRS HEX BUSH	5	10	55	EACH	\$4.95	\$272.25
76	1-1/2" X 3/4" BRS HEX BUSH	5	10	10	EACH	\$6.75	\$67.50
77	1-1/2" X 1" BRS HEX BUSH	5	10	16	EACH	\$6.00	\$96.00
78	1-1/2" X 1-1/4" BRS HEX BUSH	5	10	6	EACH	\$6.00	\$36.00
79	2" X 1-1/4" BRS HEX BUSH	5	10	10	EACH	\$9.00	\$90.00
80	2" X 3/4" BRS HEX BUSH	5	10	18	EACH	\$9.75	\$175.50
81	2" X 1" BRS HEX BUSH	5	10	20	EACH	\$9.75	
82	2" X 1-1/2" BRS HEX BUSH	5	10	5	EACH	\$9.00	-
83	3/4" BRS PLUG	5	10	40	EACH	\$1.50	
84	1" BRS PLUG	5	10	55	EACH	\$2.50	

	Description	*Minimum Inventory	*Maximum Inventory	Scheduled Value	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
85	1-1/4" BRS PLUG	5	10	10	EACH	\$4.00	
86	1-1/2" BRS PLUG	5	10	10	EACH	\$5.00	\$50.00
87	2" BRS PLUG	5	10	45	EACH	\$7.00	\$315.00
88	3/4" BRS T	5	10	22	EACH	\$4.50	\$99.00
89	3/4" BRS 90 ELL	5	10	70	EACH	\$3.25	\$227.50
90	3/4" BRS 45 ELL	5	10	16	EACH	\$3.25	\$52.00
91	3/4" BRS CAP	5	10	50	EACH	\$1.95	\$97.50
92	1" BRS T	5	10	5	EACH	\$5.00	\$25.00
93	1" BRS 90 ELL	5	10	10	EACH	\$5.00	\$50.00
94	1" BRS 45 ELL	5	10	14	EACH	\$5.00	\$70.00
95	1" BRS CAP	5	10	24	EACH	\$3.00	\$72.00
96	1-1/4" BRS T	5	10	10	EACH	\$10.00	\$100.00
97	1-1/4" BRS 90 ELL	5	10	10	EACH	\$9.00	\$90.00
98	1-1/4" BRS ST 90 ELL	5	10	19	EACH	\$10.00	\$190.00
99	1-1/4" BRS 45 ELL	5	10	10	EACH	\$9.00	\$90.00
100	1-1/4" BRS CAP	5	10	10	EACH	\$5.00	\$50.00
101	1-1/2" BRS T	5	10	10	EACH	\$16.00	\$160.00
102	1-1/2" BRS 90 ELL	5	10	6	EACH	\$12.00	\$72.00
103	1-1/2" BRS 45 ELL	5	10	6	EACH	\$11.00	\$66.00
104	1-1/2" BRS CAP	5	10	10	EACH	\$6.00	\$60.00
105	2" BRS T	5	10	21	EACH	\$20.00	\$420.00
106	2" BRS 90 ELL	5	10	10	EACH	\$14.00	\$140.00
107	2" BRS 45 ELL	5	10	14	EACH	\$15.00	\$210.00
108	2" BRS CAP	5	10	36	EACH	\$9.95	\$358.20
109	1" X 3"/4" BRS BELL RDCR	5	10	45	EACH	\$2.00	\$90.00
110	1-1/4" X 3/4" BRS BELL RDCR	5	10	25	EACH	\$3.00	\$75.00
111	1-1/4" X 1" BRS BELL RDCR	5	10	5	EACH	\$8.00	\$40.00
112	1-1/2" X 3/4" BRS BELL RDCR	5	10	9	EACH	\$10.00	\$90.00

WAREHOUSE AND SAND YARD SUPPLY BID FISCAL YEAR 2017-2018

(Include Hard Copy and Electronic Copy with Bid Proposal Forms at Bid Opening)

	Description	*Minimum Inventory	*Maximum Inventory	Scheduled Value	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
113	1-1/2" X 1" BRS BELL RDCR	5	10	10	EACH	\$10.00	
114	2" X 3/4" BRS BELL RDCR	5	10	10	EACH	\$16.50	
115	2" X 1" BRS BELL RDCR	5	10	5	EACH	\$16.50	\$82.50
116	2" X 1-1/4" BRS BELL RDCR	5	10	11	EACH	\$16.50	\$181.50
117	2" X 1-1/2" BRS BELL RDCR	5	10	10	EACH	\$14.50	\$145.00
118	3/4" BRS CPLG	5	10	30	EACH	\$3.00	\$90.00
119	1-1/2" BRS CPLG	5	10	5	EACH	\$7.50	\$37.50
120	2" BRS CPLG	5	10	10	EACH	\$12.50	\$125.00
121	4.00" X 2" FIP SST CLAMP O.D. STL	1	2	2	EACH	\$141.00	\$282.00
122	4.80" X 2" FIP SST CLAMP	1	2	2	EACH	\$144.00	\$288.00
123	6.00" X 2" FIP SST CLAMP	1	2	2	EACH	\$165.00	\$330.00
124	6.80" X 2" FIP SST CLAMP	1	2	2	EACH	\$165.00	\$330.00
125	7.20" X 2" FIP SST CLAMP	1	2	2	EACH	\$168.00	\$336.00
126	9.05" X 2" FIP SST CLAMP	1	2	2	EACH	\$189.00	\$378.00
127	9.40" X 2" FIP SST CLAMP	1	2	2	EACH	\$192.00	\$384.00
128	11.10" X 2" FIP SST CLAMP	1	1	1	EACH	\$236.00	\$236.00
129	11.95" X 2" FIP SST CLAMP	1	1	1	EACH	\$236.00	\$236.00
130	13.20" X 2" FIP SST CLAMP	1	1	1	EACH	\$261.00	\$261.00
131	14.20" X 2" FIP SST CLAMP	1	1	1	EACH	\$269.00	\$269.00
132	3/4" X 18" MTR SET RESIDENTIAL	20	50	220	EACH	\$122.00	\$26,840.00
133	1" X 18" MTR SET RESIDENTIAL	10	20	30	EACH	\$160.00	\$4,800.00
134	1-1/2" X 18" MTR SET	10	20	5	EACH	\$679.00	\$3,395.00
135	2" X 18" MTR SET	10	20	5	EACH	\$820.00	\$4,100.00
136	3/4" X 12" MTR RESET	20	40	20	EACH	\$109.00	\$2,180.00
137	1" X 12" MTR RESET	20	40	20	EACH	\$183.00	\$3,660.00
138	1-1/2" X 12" MTR RESET	20	40	20	EACH	\$865.00	\$17,300.00
139	2" X 12" MTR RESET	4	6	10	EACH	\$905.00	\$9,050.00
140	3/4" MTR GSKT	100	200	3000	EACH	\$0.28	\$840.00

ATTACHMENT "A"

BID SCHEDULE

	Description	*Minimum Inventory	*Maximum Inventory	Scheduled Value	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
141	1" MTR GSKT	50	100	1000	EACH	\$0.38	
142	1 1/2" MTR GSKT	20	40	250	EACH	\$1.85	
143	2" MTR GSKT	20	40	350	EACH	\$1.85	
144	3/4" LOCKWING ANGL MTR ST	10	20	110	EACH	\$36.00	\$3,960.00
145	1" LOCKWING ANGL MTR ST	10	20	50	EACH	\$68.00	\$3,400.00
146	1-1/2" LOCKWING ANGL MTR ST	5	10	15	EACH	\$145.00	\$2,175.00
147	2" LOCKWING ANGL MTR ST	5	10	15	EACH	\$196.00	\$2,940.00
148	3/4" FLARE ADAPT FIP	5	10	20	EACH	\$9.75	\$195.00
149	3/4" CTS COMP X COMP CPLG	10	20	200	EACH	\$14.50	\$2,900.00
150	3/4" CTS X MIP COMP ADPT	10	20	180	EACH	\$13.00	\$2,340.00
151	3/4" CTS X FIP COMP ADPT	20	40	350	EACH	\$13.00	\$4,550.00
152	3/4" IPS X FIP COMP ADPT	20	40	150	EACH	\$14.00	\$2,100.00
153	3/4" IPS X MIP COMP ADPT	20	40	75	EACH	\$14.00	\$1,050.00
154	1" FLARE ADAPT FIP	5	10	10	EACH	\$13.95	\$139.50
155	1" CTS X COMP X COMP CPLG	10	20	80	EACH	\$15.50	\$1,240.00
156	1" CTS X MIP COMP ADPT	10	20	150	EACH	\$13.50	\$2,025.00
157	1" CTS X FIP COMP ADPT	10	20	80	EACH	\$13.50	\$1,080.00
158	1" IPS OR 1-1/4" CTS COMP X COMP CPLG	10	20	60	EACH	\$38.50	\$2,310.00
159	1-1/4" FLARE ADAPT FIP	10	20	60	EACH	\$18.00	\$1,080.00
160	1-1/4" CTS X MIP COMP ADPT	5	10	10	EACH	\$28.50	\$285.00
161	1-1/4" CTS X FIP COMP ADPT	5	10	50	EACH	\$26.50	\$1,325.00
162	1-1/4" IPS X FIP COMP ADPT	5	10	50	EACH	\$26.00	\$1,300.00
163	1-1/4" CTS X MIP X COMP ADPT	5	10	30	EACH	\$28.50	\$855.00
164	1-1/4" IPS X COMP X COMP	2	-5	10	EACH	\$58.00	\$580.00
165	1-1/4" IPS X MIP X COMP ADPT	5	10	30	EACH	\$35.00	\$1,050.00
166	1-1/2" FLARE ADAPT FIP	5	10	10	EACH	\$25.00	\$250.00
167	1-1/2" CTS X COMP X COMP CPLG	5	10	20	EACH	\$58.00	\$1,160.00
168	1-1/2" CTS X MIP COMP ADPT	5	10	25	EACH	\$48.50	\$1,212.50

	Description	*Minimum	*Maximum	Scheduled		Unit	Total
	A 400 CTO V FID. COMP ADDT	Inventory	Inventory	Value	Unit	Price	Price
169	1-1/2" CTS X FIP COMP ADPT - MUELLER (NO STOPS)	5	10	55	EACH	\$49.00	\$2,695.00
170	1-1/2" IPS X FIP X COMP ADPT - MUELLER (NO STOPS)	5	10	25	EACH	\$49.00	\$1,225.00
171	1-1/2" IPS X MIP X COMP ADPT	5	10	25	EACH	\$49.00	\$1,225.00
172	2" FLARE ADAPT FIP	5	10	20	EACH	\$35.00	\$700.00
173	2" IPS X FIP X COMP ADPT - MUELLER (NO STOPS)	5	10	30	EACH	\$65.00	\$1,950.00
174	2" CTS X FIP COMP ADPT - MUELLER (NO STOPS)	10	20	45	EACH	\$59.00	\$2,655.00
175	2" IPS X MIP X COMP ADPT	10	20	10	EACH	\$74.00	\$740.00
176	1" X 3/4" CTS X FIP COMP ADPT	10	20	280	EACH	\$14.00	\$3,920.00
177	1" IPS X FIP X COMP ADPT	10	20	60	EACH	\$18.00	\$1,080.00
178	1-1/4" X 1" CTS COMP CPLG	5	10	20	EACH	\$26.00	\$520.00
179	1" X 3/4" CTS COMP CPLG	5	10	10	EACH	\$17.00	\$170.00
180	2" CTS X MIP COMP ADPT	10	20	30	EACH	\$56.00	\$1,680.00
181	1" X 3/4" CTS COMP CPLG	10	20	20	EACH	\$17.00	\$340.00
182	1-1/4" X 1" CTS COMP CPLG	10	20	10	EACH	\$26.00	\$260.00
183	1-1/4" X 1" CTS FIP ADPT	10	20	50	EACH	\$24.00	\$1,200.00
184	3/4" FIP X INSTA TITE CTS	10	20	50	EACH	\$16.00	\$800.00
185	1" FIP X INSTA TITE CTS	10	20	25	EACH	\$21.00	\$525.00
186	3/4" FIP X INSTA TITE IPS	10	20	125	EACH	\$18.00	\$2,250.00
187	1" FIP X INSTA TITE IPS	10	20	75	EACH	\$23.00	\$1,725.00
188	3/4" INSTA TITE IPS CPL	10	20	30	EACH	\$21.00	\$630.00
189	3/4" MIP X INSTA TITE CTS	10	20	50	EACH	\$15.00	\$750.00
190	1" MIP X INSTA TITE CTS	10	20	25	EACH	\$18.00	\$450.00
191	3/4" MIP X INSTA TITE IPS	10	20	40	EACH	\$22.00	\$880.00
192	3/4" INSTA TITE CTS CPLG	10	20	20	EACH	\$21.00	\$420.00
193	1" INSTA TITE CTS CPLG	10	20	20	EACH	\$29.00	\$580.00
194	1" X 3/4" IPS X FIP COMP	10	20	110	EACH	\$22.00	\$2,420.00
195	1" IPS OR 1-1/4" CTS COMP X COMP CPLG	10	20	65	EACH	\$38.50	\$2,502.50
196	3/4" IPS X COMP X COMP CPLG	10	20	10	EACH	\$19.00	\$190.00

	Description	*Minimum Inventory	*Maximum Inventory	Scheduled Value	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
197	3/4" CTS X MIP X COMP CORP STP	10	20	20	EACH	\$39.00	
198	1" CTS X MIP X COMP CORP STP	10	20	20	EACH	\$49.00	
199	1-1/2"CTS X MIP X COMP CORP STP	10	20	10	EACH	\$111.00	
200	2" CTS X MIP X COMP CORP STP	10	20	10	EACH	\$185.00	\$1,850.00
201	1" IPS X MIP X COMP CORP	10	20	10	EACH	\$59.00	\$590.00
202	1" IPS X MIP X COMP ADPT	10	20	10	EACH	\$27.50	\$275.00
203	1" MIP X 3/4" MIP X 3/4" MIP MANIFOLD	20	30	75	EACH	\$16.00	\$1,200.00
204	A23 5/8" X 3/4" TO 3/4"	20	40	80	EACH	\$7.00	\$560.00
205	3/4" IPS X COMP X COMP CP	20	40	65	EACH	\$18.00	\$1,170.00
206	2" CTS X COMP X COMP CPLG	5	10	10	EACH	\$78.00	\$780.00
207	2" IPS X COMP X COMP	2	5	5	EACH	\$78.00	\$390.00
208	3/4" STFNR SS PE CTS DR9	100	200	1350	EACH	\$1.40	\$1,890.00
209	1" STFNR SS PE CTS DR9	100	200	800	EACH	\$1.60	\$1,280.00
210	1" STFNR SS PE IPS OR 1-1/4" CTS DR9	100	200	600	EACH	\$1.95	\$1,170.00
211	2" STFNR SS PE CTS DR9	20	40	200	EACH	\$2.25	\$450.00
212	1-1/2" STFNR SS CTS DR9	20	40	150	EACH	\$2.25	\$337.50
213	3/4" STFNR SS PE IPS	20	40	350	EACH	\$1.00	\$350.00
214	1-1/2" STFNR SS PE IPS	20	40	100	EACH	\$1.25	\$125.00
215	2" STFNR SS PE IPS	20	40	100	EACH	\$1.50	\$150.00
216	DBL STAINLESS SDL NYL 4.14"- 4.80" X 2"	0	0	1	EACH	\$55.00	\$55.00
217	DBL STAINLESS SDL NYL 5.94"- 6.90" X 2"	0	0	1	EACH	\$60.00	\$60.00
218	DBL STAINLESS SDL NYL 7.69"- 9.05" X 2"	0	0	1	EACH	\$69.00	\$69.00
219	DBL STAINLESS SDL NYL 10.64"- 11.10" X 2"	0	0	1	EACH	\$94.00	\$94.00
220	DBL STAINLESS SDL NYL 12.62"- 13.20" X 2"	0	0	1	EACH	\$109.00	\$109.00
221	4" X 6" GALV NIPPLE	5	10	5	EACH	\$12.00	\$60.00
222	4" X 12" GALV NIPPLE	5	10	5	EACH	\$20.00	\$100.00
223	4" X 24" GALV NIPPLE	5	10	5	EACH	\$42.00	\$210.00
224	4" GALV 90 ELBOW	5	10	5	EACH	\$33.00	\$165.00

	Description	*Minimum	*Maximum	Scheduled Value	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
225	4" GALV PLUG	Inventory 5	Inventory 10	value 5	EACH	\$14.00	\$70.00
226	4" GALV COUPLING	5	10	5	EACH	\$62.00	\$310.00
227	4" IPS X 8 SDR PX SPACER	4	8	4	EACH	\$24.00	\$96.00
228	SEYM BLUE 250 INVERTED TIP PAINT (17 oz Spray)	40	60	3000	EACH	\$2.95	\$8,850.00
229	SEYM WHITE 255 INVERTED TIP PAINT (17 oz Spray)	40	60	3000	EACH	\$2.95	\$8,850.00
230	SEYM BLACK INVERTED TIP	40	60	400	EACH	\$2.95	\$1,180.00
231	SEYM PINK 249 INVERTED TIP	40	60	200	EACH	\$2.95	\$590.00
232	RUST V2100 SAFE YELLOW S/C	10	20	130	EACH	\$6.50	\$845.00
233	RUST V2100 SAFE RED S/C	10	20	200	EACH	\$6.50	\$1,300.00
234	RUST 7400 SAFE YELLOW ALK 1 GALLON	6	12	60	EACH	\$14.50	\$870.00
235	RUST 7400 SAFE RED ALK 1 GALLON	6	12	60	EACH	\$14.50	\$870.00
236	KESO LC-YELLOW LUMBER CRA 12 PER BOX	5	10	5	вох	\$12.00	\$60.00
237	5/8" X 2-1/2" BRZ BOLT & NUT	50	100	200	EACH	\$5.29	\$1,058.00
238	5/8" X 3" BRZ BOLT	50	100	200	EACH	\$3.99	\$798.00
239	5/8" X 3" BRZ BOLT & NUT	50	100	200	EACH	\$5.49	\$1,098.00
240	5/8" X 3 1/4" BRZ BOLT	50	100	200	EACH	\$6.25	\$1,250.00
241	5/8" X 3-1/4" BRZ BOLT & NUT	50	100	200	EACH	\$6.99	\$1,398.00
242	5/8" X 15/16" BRZ NUT	100	200	500	EACH	\$1.25	\$625.00
243	3/4" BRZ WASHER	100	200	500	EACH	\$1.55	\$775.00
244	1" X 100' BLK 10 MIL PIPE TAPE (100' ROLL)	10	20	250	ROLL	\$2.50	\$625.00
245	2" X 100' BLK 10 MIL PIPE TAPE (100' ROLL)	10	20	80	ROLL	\$3.50	\$280.00
246	ARESOL UNDERCOAT (MASTIC) 150Z	10	20	300	EACH	\$3.75	\$1,125.00
247	TERRY TOWELS (APX 180 TOWELS PER BOX)	5	10	150	вох	\$90.00	\$13,500.00
248	2" CHIP BRUSH	10	20	500	EACH	\$0.40	\$200.00
249	3" CHIP BRUSH	10	20	500	EACH	\$0.65	\$325.00
250	1/4" 1 ACID BRUSH	10	20	300	EACH	\$0.15	\$45.00
251	3/8 " 2 ACID BRUSH	10	20	300	EACH	\$0.25	\$75.00
252	PIPE LUBE - 1 QUART	5	10	40	EACH	\$0.50	\$20.00

	Description	*Minimum Inventory	*Maximum Inventory	Scheduled Value	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
253	RECT T2 TEFL PIPE DOP - 1 PINT	5	10	40	EACH	\$15.00	
254	RECT 5 PIPE DOPE - 1 PINT	5	10	40	EACH	\$15.00	
255	RECT BREAK OUT ANTI - 8 OZ	5	10	40	EACH	\$14.00	\$560.00
256	3/4" X 100' CTS (DR-9) 200 P (100' ROLL)	2	4	20	ROLL	\$24.00	\$480.00
257	1" X 100' CTS IPS (DR-9) 200 P (100' ROLL)	2	4	20	ROLL	\$37.00	\$740.00
258	1-1/4" X 100' CTS (DR-9) 200 P (100' ROLL)	2	4	20	ROLL	\$54.00	\$1,080.00
259	1-1/2" X 100' CTS (DR-9) 200 P (100' ROLL)	2	4	5	ROLL	\$73.00	\$365.00
260	2" X 100' CTS (DR-9) 200 P (100' ROLL)	2	4	10	ROLL	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
261	3/4" X 100' IPS (DR-7) 200 P (100' ROLL)	2	4	20	ROLL	\$21.00	\$420.00
262	1" X 100' IPS (DR-7) 200 P (100' ROLL)	2	4	20	ROLL	\$35.00	\$700.00
263	1-1/2" X 100' IPS (DR-7) 200 P (100' ROLL)	2	4	5	ROLL	\$75.00	\$375.00
264	2" X 100' IPS (DR-7) 200 P (100' ROLL)	2	4	10	ROLL	\$180.00	\$1,800.00
265	RAZOR ROUND SHOVEL	5	7	50	EACH	\$21.00	\$1,050.00
266	RAZOR SQUARE SHOVEL	5	7	30	EACH	\$21.00	\$630.00
267	18" STREET BROOM - COARSE	5	7	20	EACH	\$30.00	\$600.00
268	24" STREET BROOM - FINE	5	7	20	EACH	\$39.00	\$780.00
269	CHRI RED HOT BLUE GLUE - 1 PINT	8	10	10	EACH	\$12.00	\$120.00
270	3/4" X 50' PER ROLL TEFLON TAPE (50' ROLL)	20	40	70	ROLL	\$0.85	\$59.50
271	1" X 50' PER ROLL TEFLON TAPE (50' ROLL)	20	40	40	ROLL	\$0.95	\$38.00
272	1-1/2" X 25 YD SANDCLOTH	4	6	10	EACH	\$13.00	\$130.00
273	1-1/2" X 10 YD OPEN MESH	4	6	10	EACH	\$12.00	\$120.00
274	1200 MASTIC (HD50) - 1 GALLON	5	10	50	EACH	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
275	LPD DCHLR TABLETS - 5 GALLON PAIL	5	10	25	EACH	\$199.00	\$4,975.00
276	LPD DCHLR VITACHLOR TABLETS - 5 GALLON PAIL	5	10	25	EACH	\$299.00	\$7,475.00
277	SSP400 4'SS PROBE	5	10	5	EACH	\$68.00	\$340.00
278	1/2" S PVC 40 CPLG	10	20	1	EACH	\$0.18	\$0.18
279	1/2" S PVC 40 90 ELL	10	20	1	EACH	\$0.27	\$0.27
280	1/2" S PVC 40 45 ELL	10	20	1	EACH	\$0.45	\$0.45

	Description	*Minimum Inventory	*Maximum Inventory	Scheduled Value	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
281	1/2" S PVC 40 T	10	20	1	EACH	\$0.34	\$0.34
282	1/2" IPS PVC EXP CPLG SLIP FIX	10	20	1	EACH	\$1.97	\$1.97
283	1/2" IPS PVC COMP CPLG	10	20	1	EACH	\$1.39	
284	3/4" FIP X COMP T	10	20	1	EACH	\$3.85	
285	1/2" TXT PVC 40 RSER EXT	10	20	1	EACH	\$0.59	\$0.59
286	3/4" S PVC 40 CPLG	10	20	1	EACH	\$0.24	\$0.24
287	3/4" S PVC 40 90 ELL	10	20	1	EACH	\$0.31	\$0.31
288	3/4" S PVC 40 45 ELL	10	20	1	EACH	\$0.69	\$0.69
289	3/4" S PVC 40 T	10	20	1	EACH	\$0.39	\$0.39
290	3/4" IPS PVC EXP CPLG SLIP FIX	10	20	1	EACH	\$2.04	\$2.04
291	3/4" IPS PVC COMP CPLG	10	20	1	EACH	\$1.88	\$1.88
292	3/4" FIP X COMP T	10	20	1	EACH	\$3.85	\$3.85
293	3/4" TXT PVC 40 RSER EXT	10	20	1	EACH	\$0.98	\$0.98
294	1" S PVC 40 CPLG	10	20	1	EACH	\$0.43	\$0.43
295	1" S PVC 40 90 ELL	10	20	8	EACH	\$0.55	\$4.40
296	1" S PVC 40 45 ELL	10	20	1	EACH	\$0.83	\$0.83
297	1" S PVC 40 T	10	20	1	EACH	\$0.73	\$0.73
298	1" IPS PVC EXP CPLG SLIP FIX	10	20	1	EACH	\$2.42	\$2.42
299	1" IPS PVC COMP CPLG	10	20	1	EACH	\$2.42	\$2.42
300	1" FIP X COMP T	10	20	1	EACH	\$4.90	\$4.90
301	1" TXT PVC 40 RSER EXT	10	20	1	EACH	\$1.37	\$1.37
302	1-1/4" S PVC 40 CPLG	10	20	1	EACH	\$0.59	\$0.59
303	1-1/4" S PVC 40 90 ELL	10	20	1	EACH	\$0.96	\$0.96
304	1-1/4" S PVC 40 45 ELL	10	20	1	EACH	\$1.16	\$1.16
305	1-1/4" S PVC 40 T	10	20	1	EACH	\$1.13	\$1.13
306	12" 1-1/4" IPS PVC EXP CPLG SLIP FIX	10	20	1	EACH	\$4.45	\$4.45
307	12" 1-1/4" IPS PVC COMP CPLG	10	20	1	EACH	\$3.76	\$3.76
308	1-1/4" FIP X COMP T	10	20	1	EACH	\$6.50	\$6.50

	Description	*Minimum	*Maximum	Scheduled		Unit	Total
		Inventory	Inventory	Value	Unit	Price	Price
309	1-1/2" S PVC 40 CPLG	10	20	1	EACH	\$0.63	\$0.63
310	1-1/2" S PVC 40 90 ELL	10	20	1	EACH	\$1.04	\$1.04
311	1-1/2" S PVC 40 45 ELL	10	20	1	EACH	\$1.46	\$1.46
312	1-1/2" S PVC 40 T	10	20	1	EACH	\$1.38	\$1.38
313	1-1/2" IPS PVC EXP CPLG SLIP FIX	10	20	1	EACH	\$4.88	\$4.88
314	1-1/2" PVC CPLG COMP	10	20	1	EACH	\$3.87	\$3.87
315	1-1/2" FIP X COMP T	10	20	1	EACH	\$11.60	\$11.60
316	2" S PVC 40 CPLG	10	20	1	EACH	\$0.97	\$0.97
317	2" S PVC 40 90 ELL	10	20	1	EACH	\$1.62	\$1.62
318	2" S PVC 40 45 ELL	10	20	1	EACH	\$1.89	\$1.89
319	2" S PVC 40 T	10	20	1	EACH	\$2.00	\$2.00
320	2" IPS PVC EXP CPLG SLIP FIX	10	20	1	EACH	\$7.63	\$7.63
321	2" IPS PVC COMP CPLG	10	20	1	EACH	\$5.09	\$5.09
322	2" FIP X COMP T	10	20	1	EACH	\$14.50	\$14.50
323	SPEA 3/4" S PVC 40 CAP	10	20	1	EACH	\$0.40	\$0.40
324	SPEA 1" S PVC 40 CAP	10	20	1	EACH	\$0.62	\$0.62
325	SPEA 2" S PVC 40 CAP	10	20	1	EACH	\$1.16	\$1.16
326	6" SW PVC SWR CPLG	10	20	30	EACH	\$8.00	\$240.00
327	#14 CPR CLAD SS SLD CORE W/30MILS BLUE HDPE INSULATION (500' ROLL)	1	1	1	ROLL	\$60.00	\$60.00
328	682552 3/4 CTS PRE - 1976 N	10	20	50	EACH	\$10.19	\$509.50
329	BECK 136PF HAND UTIL PUMP	2	4	20	EACH	\$34.00	\$680.00
330	G5 CONC BOX	2	8	15	EACH	\$26.00	\$390.00
331	G5 MARKED WATER LID	2	8	15	EACH	\$19.00	\$285.00
332	B16 CONC 12" X 22-1/4" BOX	20	40	100	EACH	\$24.00	\$2,400.00
333	B16 CONC 12" HIGH EXT	20	40	50	EACH	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
334	B16 CONC MARKED WTR LID	22	50	630	EACH	\$22.25	\$14,017.50
335	B16 STEEL LID	10	20	10	EACH	\$96.00	\$960.00

^{*}Minimum and Maximum Inventory Amounts Provided for Informational Purposes Only - Do Not Base Total Price on These Quantities **Except for PVC IPS Compression all other IPS Compression are PEP

	Description	*Minimum	*Maximum	Scheduled	11.7	Unit	Total
000	D00 00NO 40H V 40 4/0H D0V	Inventory	Inventory 50	Value 50	Unit EACH	Price	Price
	B30 CONC 12" X 13 1/2" BOX	25				\$28.00	
337	B30 CONC 12" EXT	25	50	110	EACH	\$26.00	\$2,860.00
338	B30 CONC MARKED WTR LID	25	50	80	EACH	\$26.00	\$2,080.00
339	B30 STL LID	10	20	5	EACH	\$119.00	\$595.00
340	B36 CONC 17-1/4" X 30" BOX	25	50	150	EACH	\$35.25	\$5,287.50
341	B36 CONC 12" EXT	20	40	50	EACH	\$35.25	\$1,762.50
342	B36 STEEL LID	5	10	10	EACH	\$145.00	\$1,450.00
343	FL36 MARKED WATER LID	50	100	500	EACH	\$81.00	\$40,500.00
344	H20 17" X 30" BOX	10	20	60	EACH	\$172.00	\$10,320.00
345	H20 17" X 30" - 12" CONC EXT	10	20	50	EACH	\$73.00	\$3,650.00
346	H20 17" X 30" SOL STL (1-PC) LID	10	20	50	EACH	\$246.00	\$12,300.00
347	H20 13 "X 24" CONC BOX	10	20	60	EACH	\$88.00	\$5,280.00
348	H20 13" X 24" - 12" CONC EXT	10	20	50	EACH	\$38.00	\$1,900.00
349	H20 13" X 24" STEEL BOLT DOWN LID	10	20	60	EACH	\$139.00	\$8,340.00
350	CI VLV HEAVY DUTY BOX	15	25	150	EACH	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
351	CI VLV BOX WTR HEAVY DUTY LID	15	30	220	EACH	\$8.00	\$1,760.00
352	B9 CONC MARKED WTR LID	10	20	25	EACH	\$18.00	\$450.00
353	B30 CONC WTR W/PROBE HOLE LID	50	75	50	EACH	\$26.00	\$1,300.00
354	B16 CONC WTR W/PROBE HOLE LID	50	100	150	EACH	\$24.00	\$3,600.00
355	B24 CONC MARKED WTR LID	10	20	5	EACH	\$31.75	\$158.75
356	FL36 WATER W/PROBE HOLE LID	50	100	165	EACH	\$83.00	\$13,695.00
357	4'X 4'X 3/32" MTR BLANKET	50	200	1200	EACH	\$14.00	\$16,800.00
358	MUEL A51 10.5 OZ OIL 2803	50	100	500	EACH	\$12.00	\$6,000.00
359	507831 3/4" CTS 110 COMP NUT	10	20	25	EACH	\$4.00	\$100.00
360	581949 3/4" CTS 110 GSKT	10	20	25	EACH	\$4.00	\$100.00
361	FORD 1" CTS GRIP JOINT NUT	10	20	40	EACH	\$8.00	\$320.00
362	MUEL 2" CTS 110 COMP GSKT	10	20	20	EACH	\$5.00	\$100.00
363	6" X 5' SDR 35 PVC SWR PIPE (DELIVERED IN 5FT PIECES)	20	40	250	PIECE	\$4.00	\$1,000.00

ATTACHMENT "A"

BID SCHEDULE

	Description	*Minimum Inventory	*Maximum Inventory	Scheduled Value	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
364	8" X 4' SDR 35 PVC SWR PIPE (DELIVERED IN 4FT PIECES)	20	40	150	PIECE	\$5.00	
365	DUCTILE IRON CLASS 350 PIPE 4" X 18' LENGTH	1	1	2	LENGTH	\$270.00	\$540.00
366	DUCTILE IRON CLASS 350 PIPE 6" X 18' LENGTH	1	1	2	LENGTH	\$270.00	\$540.00
367	DUCTILE IRON CLASS 350 PIPE 8" X 18' LENGTH	1	1	2	LENGTH	\$324.00	\$648.00
368	DUCTILE IRON CLASS 350 PIPE 10" X 18' LENGTH	1		2	LENGTH	\$450.00	\$900.00
369	DUCTILE IRON CLASS 350 PIPE 12" X 18' LENGTH	1	1	2	LENGTH	\$522.00	\$1,044.00
370	DUCTILE IRON CLASS 350 PIPE 14" X 18' LENGTH	1		2	LENGTH	\$622.00	\$1,244.00
371	DUCTILE IRON CLASS 350 PIPE 18" X 18' LENGTH	1	1	2	LENGTH	\$925.00	\$1,850.00
372	DUCTILE IRON CLASS 350 PIPE 24" X 18' LENGTH	1	1	2	LENGTH	\$1,229.00	\$2,458.00